
No. 1.0.10 
Revised 10/11/16 

 

CONTRACT MODIFICATION/CHANGE ORDER LOG 
 

MICROTRANSIT PILOT PROJECT/PS46292001 
 

Mod. 
No. 

Description 
Status 

(approved or 
pending) 

Date $ Amount 

1 Extend period of performance 
 

Approved 09/04/18 $0.00 

2 Extend period of performance 
 

Approved 12/19/18 $0.00 

3 Revise Statement of Work to 
increase Work to be Performed 

Approved 05/23/19 $66,334 

4 Extend period of performance Approved 10/31/19 $0.00 

5 Part B (Implementation) of 
MicroTransit Pilot Project 

Approved 07/30/20 $28,874,748 

6 Add new subcontractor Approved 09/22/20 $0.00 

7 Expand MicroTransit Operations to 
three additional service zones (North 
Hollywood/Burbank, El Monte and 
Compton/Artesia) for 24 months 

Approved 1/28/21 $5,970,870 

8 Revise the requirements for the 
excess liability insurance 
requirement. 

Approved 4/23/21 $0.00 

9 No cost time extension for the 
continuation of services through 
March 31, 2023.   

Approved 12/13/22 $0.00 

10 Extend period of performance for 6 
months for the continuation of 
services for the MicroTransit Pilot 
Program. 

Approved 3/23/23 $8,094,164 

11 Extend period of performance for 12 
months for the continuation of 
services for the MicroTransit Pilot 
Program through September 30, 
2024. 

Pending Pending $14,120,992 

 Modification Total: 
 

  $57,127,108 

 Original Contract:  04/26/18 $219,650 

 Total:   $57,346,758 

 
 

 

ATTACHMENT B 


